
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

In the Matter of the Petition of the Pipeline ) 

Safety Program Manager and Staff for a   ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Declaratory Ruling Regarding the Proper ) 

Classification of Certain NorthWestern  ) PS25-002 

Energy Pipelines ) 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of NorthWestern Energy’s Comments were served 

electronically on the individuals listed below, on 31st day of October 2025, addressed to: 

Ms. Leah Mohr  

Executive Director  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave.  

Pierre, SD  57501  

Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us 

Ms. Pamela A. Bonrud 

Director Regulatory & Government Affairs 

NorthWestern Energy 

3010 W. 69th Street 

Sioux Falls, SD 

Pam.bonrud@northwestern.com 

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer  

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave.  

Pierre, SD  57501 

Logan.schaefbauer@state.sd.us 

Ms. Melissa Baruth 

Supervisor DOT 

NorthWestern Energy  

600 Market St. West  

Huron, SD 57350-1500 

Melissa.baruth@northwestern.com 

Ms. Mary Zanter 

Pipeline Safety Program Manager 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave.  

Pierre, SD  57501 

Mary.zanter@state.sd.us 

Ms. Sarah Norcott  

Director Regulatory Corporate Counsel 

NorthWestern Energy  

208 N. Montana Ave.  

Helena, MT  59601 

Sarah.norcott@northwestern.com 

/s/ Pamela A. Bonrud 

Pamela Bonrud 

Director – Government and Regulatory Affairs 

NorthWestern Energy 

3010 W. 69th St. 

Sioux Falls, SD 57108 

Pam.bonrud@northwestern.com   


